
MHSAA Regional 29-04 at Benzie hosted by Bear Lake Onekema - 10/29/201 

Benzie Central High School - Host Bear Lake-Onekema, Manistee, MI 

 

                        Varsity Boys 5004 Meter Run D4                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Jacob Cergnul               11 Manton                      16:34.04      

1  

  2 Gary McBride                11 Bear Lake-Onekama           16:43.92      

2  

  3 Kaiden Hejl                 11 Bear Lake-Onekama           16:46.81      

3  

  4 Trey Gilbert                10 Bear Lake-Onekama           17:10.81      

4  

  5 Zach Flint                  11 Manton                      17:13.47      

5  

  6 Josh Cergnul                12 Manton                      17:20.05      

6  

  7 Connor Witbeck              12 McBain Northern Michigan Ch 17:25.86         

  8 Treh Helsel                 12 Manton                      17:27.93      

7  

  9 Brock Wright                12 Manton                      17:28.84      

8  

 10 Dyllon McLouth              12 Bear Lake-Onekama           17:31.16      

9  

 11 Lane Lee                    11 Bear Lake-Onekama           17:32.80     

10  

 12 Drake Parker                11 Maple City Glen Lake        17:35.40     

11  

 13 Garret Melvin               12 Marion                      17:36.09     

12  

 14 Jacob Bradley               12 Frankfort                   17:42.58     

13  

 15 Noah Henderson              11 Maple City Glen Lake        18:00.52     

14  

 16 Darren Kozlowski            11 Manton                      18:04.28     

15  

 17 Zachary Fortuna             10 Leland                      18:08.65         

 18 Collin Carter               10 Manton                      18:21.12     

16  

 19 Avery Kohler                11 Leelanau St. Marys          18:34.61     

17  

 20 Jackson Confer              12 Frankfort                   18:35.42     

18  

 21 Luca Leffew                 10 Bear Lake-Onekama           18:37.88     

19  

 22 Ben Tiesworth               12 Frankfort                   18:49.63     

20  

 23 Jarrett Buckner             10 Bear Lake-Onekama           18:52.64     

21  

 24 Ryan Popp                   12 Leelanau St. Marys          19:03.61     

22  



 25 Isaac Dean                  12 Frankfort                   19:05.33     

23  

 26 Christian Barber            10 Maple City Glen Lake        19:15.64     

24  

 27 Nathan Smith                 9 Leelanau St. Marys          19:18.30     

25  

 28 Jared Deighton              12 Marion                      19:18.70     

26  

 29 Graham Spitzer              11 Buckley                     19:23.10         

 30 Cameron Tarsa                9 Leelanau St. Marys          19:27.79     

27  

 31 Joe Tighe                   12 Brethren                    19:29.11     

28  

 32 Daniel Butryn                9 Leelanau St. Marys          19:29.80     

29  

 33 Seth Darling                 9 Frankfort                   19:33.99     

30  

 34 Jayce Konopka               10 Suttons Bay                 19:35.51     

31  

 35 Kameryan Koning             10 McBain Northern Michigan Ch 19:36.79         

 36 Nick Kemler                 11 Brethren                    19:42.92     

32  

 37 Spencer Kaastra              9 Maple City Glen Lake        19:49.63     

33  

 38 Cormac Rasey                11 Leland                      19:59.96         

 39 Gustavo Goncalves Pires     12 Brethren                    20:05.94     

34  

 40 Derek Piglowski             10 Suttons Bay                 20:06.95     

35  

 41 Joshua Byard                 9 McBain Northern Michigan Ch 20:07.64         

 42 Marcin Swierkot             12 Frankfort                   20:09.35     

36  

 43 Trenton DeBoer              12 Marion                      20:12.63     

37  

 44 Will Faught                 12 Suttons Bay                 20:34.06     

38  

 45 Kaleb Grant                 11 Suttons Bay                 20:41.54     

39  

 46 Jonathan Jenema             12 McBain Northern Michigan Ch 20:44.90         

 47 Johnnie Uber                 9 Marion                      20:48.91     

40  

 48 J.D. Willey                 10 Maple City Glen Lake        20:52.55     

41  

 49 Ian Fiorini                 11 Mesick                      21:15.59         

 50 Jack Bardenhagen            10 Leelanau St. Marys          21:16.18     

42  

 51 Micah Thoreson              10 Leelanau St. Marys          21:17.20     

43  

 52 Dustin Cilman               12 Brethren                    21:25.98     

44  

 53 Ethan Kinnee                10 Maple City Glen Lake        21:54.57     

45  

 54 Jonathan Brown               9 Maple City Glen Lake        22:04.37     

46  

 55 Tenzin McGregor              9 Mesick                      22:06.23         

 56 Austin Liebezite            11 Mesick                      22:27.27         



 57 Isaiah Keeler               12 Marion                      22:44.67     

47  

 58 Otto Mork                   10 Suttons Bay                 23:05.35     

48  

 59 Jack Reznich                10 Frankfort                   23:37.34     

49  

 60 Markku Smith                12 Suttons Bay                 24:58.24     

50  

 61 Noah Kemler                 10 Brethren                    26:16.26     

51  

 62 Dallas Swinehart            11 Marion                      31:42.09     

52  

 

 

 

                  Varsity Boys 5004 Meter Run D4 Team Scores                   

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Manton                        27      1    5    6    7    8   15   16   

      1     Jacob Cergnul             16:34.04  

      5     Zach Flint                17:13.47  

      6     Josh Cergnul              17:20.05  

      7     Treh Helsel               17:27.93  

      8     Brock Wright              17:28.84  

      15    Darren Kozlowski          18:04.28 * 

      16    Collin Carter             18:21.12 * 

  2 Bear Lake-Onekama             28      2    3    4    9   10   19   21   

      2     Gary McBride              16:43.92  

      3     Kaiden Hejl               16:46.81  

      4     Trey Gilbert              17:10.81  

      9     Dyllon McLouth            17:31.16  

      10    Lane Lee                  17:32.80  

      19    Luca Leffew               18:37.88 * 

      21    Jarrett Buckner           18:52.64 * 

  3 Frankfort                     104    13   18   20   23   30   36   49   

      13    Jacob Bradley             17:42.58  

      18    Jackson Confer            18:35.42  

      20    Ben Tiesworth             18:49.63  

      23    Isaac Dean                19:05.33  

      30    Seth Darling              19:33.99  

      36    Marcin Swierkot           20:09.35 * 

      49    Jack Reznich              23:37.34 * 

  4 Leelanau St. Marys            120    17   22   25   27   29   42   43   

      17    Avery Kohler              18:34.61  

      22    Ryan Popp                 19:03.61  

      25    Nathan Smith              19:18.30  

      27    Cameron Tarsa             19:27.79  

      29    Daniel Butryn             19:29.80  

      42    Jack Bardenhagen          21:16.18 * 

      43    Micah Thoreson            21:17.20 * 

  5 Maple City Glen Lake          123    11   14   24   33   41   45   46   

      11    Drake Parker              17:35.40  

      14    Noah Henderson            18:00.52  

      24    Christian Barber          19:15.64  



      33    Spencer Kaastra           19:49.63  

      41    J.D. Willey               20:52.55  

      45    Ethan Kinnee              21:54.57 * 

      46    Jonathan Brown            22:04.37 * 

  6 Marion                        162    12   26   37   40   47   52    -   

      12    Garret Melvin             17:36.09  

      26    Jared Deighton            19:18.70  

      37    Trenton DeBoer            20:12.63  

      40    Johnnie Uber              20:48.91  

      47    Isaiah Keeler             22:44.67  

      52    Dallas Swinehart          31:42.09 * 

  7 Brethren                      189    28   32   34   44   51    -    -   

      28    Joe Tighe                 19:29.11  

      32    Nick Kemler               19:42.92  

      34    Gustavo Goncalves Pires   20:05.94  

      44    Dustin Cilman             21:25.98  

      51    Noah Kemler               26:16.26  

  8 Suttons Bay                   191    31   35   38   39   48   50    -   

      31    Jayce Konopka             19:35.51  

      35    Derek Piglowski           20:06.95  

      38    Will Faught               20:34.06  

      39    Kaleb Grant               20:41.54  

      48    Otto Mork                 23:05.35  

      50    Markku Smith              24:58.24 * 

 

                       Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run D4                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Kylie Sikkema               12 Marion                      19:19.19      

1  

  2 Paige Swiriduk               9 Manton                      19:49.59      

2  

  3 Hanna Grant                 11 Leelanau St. Marys          20:08.40      

3  

  4 Angelica Parker             12 Manton                      20:56.51      

4  

  5 Elizabeth Belinsky          11 Bear Lake-Onekama           21:01.24      

5  

  6 Sunny Charpentier           12 Maple City Glen Lake        21:02.47      

6  

  7 Ciara Glynn                  8 Leelanau St. Marys          21:06.28      

7  

  8 Alexis Salisbury             9 Marion                      21:06.83      

8  

  9 Emilee MacPherson           11 Bear Lake-Onekama           21:08.98      

9  

 10 Tori Moffit                 12 Manton                      21:17.64     

10  

 11 Yuki Babinec                11 Bear Lake-Onekama           21:24.09     

11  

 12 Peggy Morrow                11 Frankfort                   21:24.85     

12  



 13 Casey Aldrich               11 Frankfort                   21:27.85     

13  

 14 Ashley Parker               10 Manton                      21:28.52     

14  

 15 Sylvia Mauntler             10 Bear Lake-Onekama           21:29.44     

15  

 16 Karrigan LaCross             9 Maple City Glen Lake        21:29.83     

16  

 17 Lexi Schaub                 11 Leelanau St. Marys          21:31.77     

17  

 18 Hannah Brown                12 Maple City Glen Lake        21:45.88     

18  

 19 Kirsi Wildfong              12 Buckley                     21:53.46         

 20 Faith Corey                 11 Bear Lake-Onekama           21:57.00     

19  

 21 Autumn Tuck                 12 Manton                      22:07.32     

20  

 22 Mary MacDonald               9 Leelanau St. Marys          22:09.63     

21  

 23 Shantel Francis             12 Suttons Bay                 22:11.51     

22  

 24 Autumn Fedorowicz           12 Manton                      22:17.34     

23  

 25 Grace Musselman             12 Manton                      22:20.40     

24  

 26 Jennifer LaCross            11 Maple City Glen Lake        22:23.87     

25  

 27 Tatum Townsend               9 Frankfort                   22:27.88     

26  

 28 Janie Turner                 9 Frankfort                   22:31.24     

27  

 29 Chelsey Ely                 12 Frankfort                   22:44.44     

28  

 30 Nicole Wittman              11 Leelanau St. Marys          22:45.65     

29  

 31 Corinne Kramlauf            10 Suttons Bay                 22:57.59     

30  

 32 Grace McKillip              10 Leelanau St. Marys          23:02.64     

31  

 33 Lili Kaastra                12 Maple City Glen Lake        23:20.17     

32  

 34 Sage Deemer                 12 Maple City Glen Lake        23:32.10     

33  

 35 Hayley May                  10 Bear Lake-Onekama           23:43.35     

34  

 36 Hannah Somero                9 Frankfort                   23:46.50     

35  

 37 Maddisyn Fuller             10 Mesick                      23:47.94         

 38 Maddie McCoy                11 Mesick                      23:56.42         

 39 Alivia Nelson               12 Marion                      23:56.77     

36  

 40 Kelsey Pease                12 Suttons Bay                 24:00.19     

37  

 41 Magnolia Madsen              9 Bear Lake-Onekama           24:18.60     

38  

 42 Tashawa Switalski           10 Marion                      24:19.65     

39  



 43 Hayle Miller                10 Marion                      24:46.05     

40  

 44 Alexandra Kirt              10 Leelanau St. Marys          24:55.95     

41  

 45 Peyton Brooks               11 Frankfort                   25:24.37     

42  

 46 Carissa Smith               12 McBain Northern Michigan Ch 25:29.63         

 47 Taylor Cordes               11 Brethren                    25:32.95         

 48 Morgan Jeffrey              12 Suttons Bay                 25:54.17     

43  

 49 Riley Kischnick              9 Marion                      25:59.23     

44  

 50 Sarah Carney                12 Maple City Glen Lake        26:01.79     

45  

 51 Jenifer Calderon            10 Suttons Bay                 26:29.35     

46  

 52 Abby Wicker                 12 Buckley                     26:49.19         

 53 Kiera Cullen                11 Mesick                      27:49.92         

 54 Tori Smith                  10 Suttons Bay                 28:29.94     

47  

 55 Olivia Fellows              12 Leland                      28:33.32         

 56 Megan Wilkie                11 Buckley                     29:15.82         

 57 Taytum Myers                11 Brethren                    29:42.10         

 58 Noelle Parrish              10 Mesick                      29:53.90         

 59 Keisha Pickelsmier          11 Brethren                    34:01.40         

 60 Leilani DeFoe               12 Suttons Bay                 37:44.20     

48  

 

 

 

                 Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run D4 Team Scores                   

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Manton                        50      2    4   10   14   20   23   24   

      2     Paige Swiriduk            19:49.59  

      4     Angelica Parker           20:56.51  

      10    Tori Moffit               21:17.64  

      14    Ashley Parker             21:28.52  

      20    Autumn Tuck               22:07.32  

      23    Autumn Fedorowicz         22:17.34 * 

      24    Grace Musselman           22:20.40 * 

  2 Bear Lake-Onekama             59      5    9   11   15   19   34   38   

      5     Elizabeth Belinsky        21:01.24  

      9     Emilee MacPherson         21:08.98  

      11    Yuki Babinec              21:24.09  

      15    Sylvia Mauntler           21:29.44  

      19    Faith Corey               21:57.00  

      34    Hayley May                23:43.35 * 

      38    Magnolia Madsen           24:18.60 * 

  3 Leelanau St. Marys            77      3    7   17   21   29   31   41   

      3     Hanna Grant               20:08.40  

      7     Ciara Glynn               21:06.28  

      17    Lexi Schaub               21:31.77  

      21    Mary MacDonald            22:09.63  



      29    Nicole Wittman            22:45.65  

      31    Grace McKillip            23:02.64 * 

      41    Alexandra Kirt            24:55.95 * 

  4 Maple City Glen Lake          97      6   16   18   25   32   33   45   

      6     Sunny Charpentier         21:02.47  

      16    Karrigan LaCross          21:29.83  

      18    Hannah Brown              21:45.88  

      25    Jennifer LaCross          22:23.87  

      32    Lili Kaastra              23:20.17  

      33    Sage Deemer               23:32.10 * 

      45    Sarah Carney              26:01.79 * 

  5 Frankfort                     106    12   13   26   27   28   35   42   

      12    Peggy Morrow              21:24.85  

      13    Casey Aldrich             21:27.85  

      26    Tatum Townsend            22:27.88  

      27    Janie Turner              22:31.24  

      28    Chelsey Ely               22:44.44  

      35    Hannah Somero             23:46.50 * 

      42    Peyton Brooks             25:24.37 * 

  6 Marion                        124     1    8   36   39   40   44    -   

      1     Kylie Sikkema             19:19.19  

      8     Alexis Salisbury          21:06.83  

      36    Alivia Nelson             23:56.77  

      39    Tashawa Switalski         24:19.65  

      40    Hayle Miller              24:46.05  

      44    Riley Kischnick           25:59.23 * 

  7 Suttons Bay                   178    22   30   37   43   46   47   48   

      22    Shantel Francis           22:11.51  

      30    Corinne Kramlauf          22:57.59  

      37    Kelsey Pease              24:00.19  

      43    Morgan Jeffrey            25:54.17  

      46    Jenifer Calderon          26:29.35  

      47    Tori Smith                28:29.94 * 

      48    Leilani DeFoe             37:44.20 * 

 


